### DKS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.

Wed

#### 2520 WILSON STREET

MENOMONIE, WI 54751

# Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
4/26/2005	26530

RECE

APR 2 7 2005

DNR- 20 C

#### BILL TO

MARIE STEWART DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES REMEDIATION & REDEVELOPMENT 101 S WEBSTER ST MADISON WI 53702

	P.O. NO.	TERMS	PROJECT
	NME00001148	Due upon receipt	
QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT
660	REMOVE & DRUM THE SLUDGE FROM THE TANK BOTTOMS. MOVE DRUMS FOR STORAGE OUT BY WINDY LANE	3.00	1,980.00
Ι	DISPOSE OF ALL MISCELLANEOUS NON HAZARDOUS TRASH, BUILDING CONTENTS, SOIL CUTTINGS. CLEAN 3 ONSITE DRUMS AND RECYCLE THEM WITH TIN.	1,750.00	1,750.00
1	CLEAN AND TRANSPORT ON-SITE TANKS & PIPING TO A METAL RECYCLER	1,500.00	1,500.00
Ι	REMOVE BUILDING AND TRANSPORT METAL SIDING TO A METAL RECYCLER. LANDFILL THE REST OF THE BUILDING.	4,500.00	4,500.00
1	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF CONCRETE APRON AND CONCRETE PERIMETER WALL. FILL BASEMENT TO GRADE.	2,350.00	2,350.00
69.56	EXCAVATE AND DISPOSE OF CONTAMINATED SURFACE SOIL BENEATH THE DRIP PAD APRON.	34.00	2,365.04
	EXCAVATE AND DISPOSE OF DRIP PAD EXCAVATE AND DISPOSE OF DRIP PAD DEBRIS PILE AND TWO FEET OF SOIL BENEATH DRIP PAD DEBRIS PILE	0.34 34.00	40.18 5,655.22
I	ABANDON ON-SITE MONITORING WELLS AND WATER SUPPLY WELL	1,150.00	1,150.007
3,500	SITE GRADING, TOPSOIL, SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING DISTURBED AREAS. GRADE ELEVATIONS FROM SOUTH TO NORTH.	0.50	1,750.00
30	ADDITIONAL BAGS OF BENTONITE TO FILL WATER SUPPLY WELL (30' FIGURED, 140' ACTUAL DEPTH)	10.00	300.007
2.5	HOURS 318 CAT BACKHOE TO REMOVE AND LOAD THREE TANKS FROM OTHER BUILDING ONTO LOWBOY TRAILER SUPPLIED BY OTHER.	150.00	375.00
	274.370-RRFF-2724-RR55-2740.3	0.00	0.00
	John R. Amil		
HANK YOU		Total	\$23,715.44

## 1.5% Per Month Finance Charge (18% Annual Percentage Rate) will be added to past due accounts. Telephone: 715-235-2600

orn#9300-0	• • • •	·		-	of Natural Res	- <u> </u>				TATU						
FUND	AGCY	ORGN	ORGN		ACTV	OBJT		PROJE		TOTAL CO	DST I/D					
274	370	RRFP		272-	4 <u>RR55</u>	2740	.3									
	370	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									•					
	370							· · · · ·								
	370	2 2740 2744		 		in the error		Id Disease	refer to the Fiscal o		0244					
			-				-				, 93 14.					
me	a Source	of Supply		lv	/endor Code		Ship To		NATIDAL PESO	IDCES						
,							DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES C/O John Grump									
tention				I		)					·					
			•	•			1300	Wes	+ Clairem	ant Aven	ue					
dress							City	101	ese	State Z	IP Code					
							Eau Telephone	<u>v (a</u>	ire	kr s	4702-4001					
pplementa	I Address		-						7-3775	,	· · ·					
у.				State	ZIP Code		Bill To									
untry			Vend	ior Teleph	one Number	State FY FY	Bill To Ad	iress (if dif	ferent)							
D.B.		Terms	1	De	livery Date		Reference	-	Bid Number	Bulle	tin Number					
Quantity	Uni	t	Descript	ion or Mat	erial / Service	(make, co	lor, size, o	etc.)	Commodity Code	Unit Price	Total					
	-	00	11	$R_{i} : I$	12 Pa		int	A		-	25,000.0					
					ling Re	mec	1	<u>a1</u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
		_ Wei	sen	berge	r lie	and	Lun	rber		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	-	÷ .		/												
		Not	a = 1	Cart	includ	as p6	tom	÷.	·	<u> </u>	,					
					X Specie				·							
		45	- 000	~	1	2		2	x.							
		de	4 1994	al -	Dot a	onto	ect.				· ·					
			1001					``````````````````````````````````````								
					·	,	•	*								
										·						
r																
											· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
										TOTAL	25000.0					
stification	Dari	e ef s	5-1	a ( -	ara d	.t.	not-		from all	ofis do-	J Can I.					
real	my Pl	antec ant.	νει( ε	and g	, amaak	en a	-000 (00	maa	tion at a	van en e	c (Deallrap					
/IS Quote i	·			`		-	-				, c ,					
	roved By	Initia	I D	ate	Approved	By	Initial	Date	S	ignature 🧷	Date,					
Prog. Supv./Sect. Chief Finance					-			Preparer:	1/2	1/19/05						

, , , , ,

Prog. Supv./Sect. Chief		Finance	Preparer: Am Comm. 1/19/05
Regional/Bureau Director			Telephone Number: 715-839-3775
Division Administrator			Supervisory Approvat
Secretary	с. С		Las 24 1/19/05
Assigned To:			

BEE LINE AUTO New - Used - Rebuilt Auto & Truck Parts W3961 State Highway 97 - Edgar, Wis. 54426

Phone 715-687-2451

All deposits must be picked up within 30 days or will be forfeited. All cores must be returned within 30 days. 11/2% per month (18% per year) on accounts over 30 days.

 1½% per month (18% per year) on accounts over 30 days.

 Replacement guarantee only
 No Cash Refund

 \$5.00 CHARGE ON ALL RETURNED CHECKS

$\sim$	SALESMAN	ORDER NO.	PHONE	DATI	LICL	X	
NAME	Den	A Not	- A Pan	sull	170	~~~	
ADDRES	s ~ / ·	Dian		once	<u>ي</u> .		
CITY & S	TATE	N		ZIP	•		
SHIP TO							
CASH	C.O.D. CHAR		2 -		, .,		
QUAN	Report of the second	MERCHANDISE		PRICE	AMOUN	(Fant) A'S	
	-//de	) $4 34$	rap_				
		ŧ	anko-	<del>/</del> æ†	<b>*</b>	ļ	
					75%	2	
1	J .					.,-	
	•	, P				,	
					1	ļ	
		144	245	v		-	
	AN	MITT '			· ·		
	11		•				
are no	ot responsible fo	ct merchandise. It or damages or any noval or use of this	y loss caused fro	m h tal			
make	no promise, gua	arantee or warranty displayed inithis	y other than what	is Tax	· · ·		
3	5422			T O TAL	356,	50	
2A	All claims and retified goods MUST be accompanied by this bill. 2A "The Auta SaBrage Sudustry is the worlds largest						
		replacer of a value					

AUTO BUSINESS FORMS - TOLL FREE 1-800-5

2005 FRI 07:	OO AN DUD FINANOF			0000040077		п	01 /0
	39 AM DNR FINANCE	1	FAX NU.	6082646277		Т.	01/0
		1					
tes s.13.75		i					
(R08/2003) ST BE SEALED /	AND ADDRESSED TO:	Ľ	Bamove from of last dat	or file commodity/service	r, (Return into p	age cniy.)	
ADDRESS:							
			time sampad by he solicit	ing purchasing office an	or bottore the del	te and time that t	he
5x 7921			Eld by the mell system dec	nol constitute receipt of	a blo by the put	masing office. A	ny
on, WI 53707-79	21	:	subject to rejection. Alds i	rust be submitted separ	alely, Le., not in	dudad with sens	ala
			will be available for pitone h	repection añor issuance i	el lho notice al in	tent to award or !	ha
REQL	JEST FOR BID		view the bid record. filds a	nail ba tirni far accaptard	a for sixty (60) d	ays from date of t	hid
,			bisyce the period		ernis and cond	silona apply to a	ny
		: [	Bids MUST be in this	office no later than	t of the Public Concernant A		
(Name and Addre	ss)						
Construction	/ SORVICES, ANC	;		her information)			
O when s	REF		and the state of t				
mare he	64751	:				-	
		H	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ery FOB	11-		•••••
	د المراجع الم		and the second s	ied 🕅		not accepted	
and Unit						Total	
	Interim remedial actions	at the Weise	nberger Tie and L	umber			
		the attached s	pecifications, tent	is and			
		•					
			d price sheel and I	return			
	antô warane isdeser	ini din tàur					
				1			
	Post-it <sup>®</sup> Fax Note	7671 Dat	e 4-8-05 10 10	5			
	To Tohn Grun	10 Fro		Phi			
,			DNR- F	AL AL			
	Dhave II	Dis.	ne # 608716-				
			and the second s				
	[ [13 0 37 ]		1000 0 001	0011			
	n anna (ang. albant Baalandargishin tida minaga shinnan gutta tenansian wan minadaan	angeneterstelijkeskysterseren inte met men ett					
	an a		and the second s				
BINS	مى		Delivery Time				
n minonly bidder pretere carlined by the Windows	nce (Wia, Stats, s. 16.*5(3m)). Under t In Department of Commerce. If you have	Visconsin Statulas, a	5% preference may be gran	nied to CERTIFIED Minor contact the Waconsin D	ity Business Entr	stprises, Bidder	 r
n minonly bidder prefere carlified by the Wiedons Vasrangion Ave., Mediad	nce (Wia, Stats, s. 16, 75(3m)). Under V n Department of Commerce. If you hav n. Wisconsin 53702, (68) 287-9550. 44/ Wia, Stett, s. 18,752 employing he	LIGHT NCLADBY ID	5% preference may be graving the certification process, Printing Dids,				
n minority bidder pretere certified by the Wiscons Vasmington Ave., Madia I work conter certified un nier Program, State Bur 16 754 directs the visite	44/ Wis Stells 1 5702, (608) 27-5334. 44/ Wis Stells 1 18,752 employing pa sau of Producement, Sin Floor, 101 E. V	Maara with Bevare sti Mison GL, Madison, 1	15% preference may be grain ing the certification process, Printing Dids. solilities Question: concern Misconsin 53762, 30(1) 255	ung the cartification proce -2005.	ese should be ad	dressed to the	Γ,
n minonly bidder pretere carlified by Ina Wiscons Vasmington Ave., Madia I work conter certified un nier Program, State Bur 16.754 directs the state r bid were manufactured fied States.	ni, Yuseonani Boroz, (bug) Anredau der Wijs. Stells, s. 18,752 ampleying pa als of Procurament, Shi Fron, 101 E. V la purchase malériels which are manuf in whole or in succianulal para wildin la	Maara with Bevare sti Mison GL, Madison, 1	15% preference may be grain ing the certification process, Printing Dids. solilities Question: concern Misconsin 53762, 30(1) 255	ung the cartification proce -2005.	ese should be ad	dressed to the	Γ, 
n minonly bidder pretexe cartified by the Wildones Vasimitgton Ave., Madias work conter earlined un nier Program, State Bur 16.754 directs the state r bid ware manufactured teg States.	der Wie Stein, 5, 18, 752 employing pe der Wie Stein, 5, 18, 752 employing pe asu of Procurament, Sith Front, 101 E. V lo purchase malariola Milch are manuf in whole or in aucstantial part wildin its Unknown	usora with Eavare du Milson GL, Madison, Muson GL, Madison, Musured to the greate a United States, or th	5% preference may be graining the certification process, Arinting Dids. Arinting Dids. Miscensin 53702, 3600 266 Viscensin 53702, 3600 266 ve extant in the Uniped States a majority of the compensati	ning the cardification proce 1-2805. I what all other factors of parts thereof were many	ese should he ed s substantially e factored in whole	drassed to the qual. Materials tor in substantial	1999 () 400 - 1999 ()
i minonly bidder prefere carlified by the Wildone's Vasimington Ave., Madias work conter eerlified un nier Program, State Bur 16.754 directs the state of the state monosciured tes States, bid we also cerdly their het no allempt has been competitor or potential er pohality of parjury.	der Wie Stein, e. 18,752 employing he der Wie Stein, e. 18,752 employing he asu of Procurament, sith Front, 101 E. V lo purchase malariola Milch are manuf in whole or in ausstaniual part wildin its Unknown Wa have not offer directly or indirectly, made lo induce any other person or fil ompetition; that inits bid has not been kno	Note wet Appy to rears with severe str Milson 61, Macticon, forzurreit to the greats a United States, or th antered into any ug m to submit ar not to owingly disclosed pri	5% preference may be graining the certification process, Arinting Dids. Arinting Dids. Wisconsin 53702, 3600 286 ve extant is the United States a majority of the comparant evenent or particips is tin an submit waid; that is sticl ha or to the opaning of of the s	Ing the cardification processor 2805 when all outer factors a parts thereof were many y collusion or otherwise t a been independently and a) other bidder or compa	ese should he ed s substantially e factored in whole	drassed to the qual. Materials tor in substantial	1999 () 400 - 1999 ()
i minonly bidder pretexe carlified by ina Wildones Vasimington Ava., Madiau work conter eerlified au nier Program, State Bur 16.754 diecis the state r bid ware manufactured the States, in Ne is bid ware also cerdify that, het no altempt has been competitor or potential et a pohality at parjury.	der Wie Stein, 5, 18, 752 employing pe der Wie Stein, 5, 18, 752 employing pe asu of Procurament, Sith Front, 101 E. V lo purchase malariola Milch are manuf in whole or in aucstantial part wildin its Unknown	Note wet Appy to rears with severe str Milson 61, Macticon, forzurreit to the greats a United States, or th antered into any ug m to submit ar not to owingly disclosed pri	5% preference may be graining the certification process, Arinting Dids. Arinting Dids. Wisconsin 53702, 3600 286 ve extant is the United States a majority of the component econent or particips is tin an submit waid; that is sticl ha or to the opaning of of the s	Ing the cartification processes -2005 when all outer factors a parts thereof were many y collusion or otherwise t a been independently an a) other bidder or compa d.	ese should he ed s substantially e factored in whole	drassed to the qual. Materials tor in substantial	1999 () 400 - 1999 ()
i minonly bidder pretexe carlified by ina Wildones Vasimington Ava., Madiau work conter eerlified au nier Program, State Bur 16.754 diecis the state r bid ware manufactured the States, in Ne is bid ware also cerdify that, het no altempt has been competitor or potential et a pohality at parjury.	der Wie Stein Sodz, (cod ) an -5554. der Wie Stein, e. 18,752 employing he asu of Procurement, sich Froor, 101 E. V lo purchase mällenbis witch are manuf in whole or in aucetanitat part witch its Unknown wa have not either clineutly or indirectly, made to induce any other person or flip ompetitor; dist mis bid has not been kno the and specificationa required by the t	Antered into siny ug national states of the second distance of the second submitted states, or the submitter of the sing ug n to submitter not to control to submitter not	5% preference may be graining the certification process, Arinting Dids. Arinting Dids. Wisconsin 53702, 3600 286 ve extant is the United States a majority of the component econent or particips is tin an submit waid; that is sticl ha or to the opaning of of the s	Ing the cardification processors when all outer factors a parts thereof were many y collusion or otherwise to been independently and he bidder or compade.	ese should he ed s substantially e factored in whole	drassed to the qual. Materials tor in substantial	1999 () 400 - 1999 ()
i minonly bidder pretexe carlified by ina Wildones Vasimington Ava., Madiau work conter eerlified au nier Program, State Bur 16.754 diecis the state r bid ware manufactured the States, in Ne is bid ware also cerdify that, het no altempt has been competitor or potential et a pohality at parjury.	der Wie Stein Sodz, (cod ) an -5554. der Wie Stein, e. 18,752 employing he asu of Procurement, sich Froor, 101 E. V lo purchase mällenbis witch are manuf in whole or in aucetanitat part witch its Unknown wa have not either clineutly or indirectly, made to induce any other person or flip ompetitor; dist mis bid has not been kno the and specificationa required by the t	Antered into siny ug national states of the second distance of the second submitted states, or the submitter of the sing ug n to submitter not to control to submitter not	5% preference may be graining the certification process, Arining blds. Arining blds. Arining blds. Wisconsin 53702, 3600 286 we extent in the United States a majority of the component weenent or particips is tim an submit which the component weenent or particips is tim and submit which the component because of the opening of of the to be bid and all terms of our bill MCCAR	Ing the cartification processes -2005 when all outer factors a parts thereof were many y collusion or otherwise t a been independently an a) other bidder or compa d.	est should be ad set substantially a factured in whole atten any action wed at without co diter; that the about ( <u>7/5</u> ); ( <u>7/5</u> )	drassed to the qual. Materiale or in substantial in rearating of free slusion with any preselation of the 235266 235666	1999 () 400 - 1999 ()
	(R08/2003) ST BE SEALED A ADDRESS:	Iss s.13.76         (R08/2003)         ST BE SEALED AND ADDRESSED TO:         ADDRESS:         spl. of Natural Resources         Javid Behn - FN/1         5x 7921         On, WI 63707-7921         REQUEST FOR BID         THIS IS NOT AN ORDER         (Name and Address)         Construction Serves, Free         Oman School         Ower School         Oman School         Oman School         Operative         Outsting         Outsting         Outsting         Outsting         Interim remedial actions         site in accordance with         conditions of bid.         Bidder is to complete th         along with this request it         Phone # 1/5 839-	Ites s. 13.75         (R08/2003)         ST BE SEALED AND ADDRESSED TO:         ADDRESS:         spt. of Natural Resources         David Behn - FN/1         ox 7921         REQUEST FOR BID         THIS IS NOT AN ORDER         (Name and Address)         CWSWChow Serves, 744         O MAW SFREE         O MAW SFREE         O MAW SFREE         O MAW SFREE         Interim remedial actions at the Weise site in accordance with the attached site in accordance with the attached site in accordance with the attached site along with this request for bid form.         Post-it® Fax Note       7671         To Tohin Grump       Fro         Co./Dept. DWR - WCR       Co.         Phone # 715 839-7775       Pho	Ites s. 13.76       Ites serve from al Mor data for d	Ites s.13.76 (ROBZ003)         ST BE SEALED AND ADDRESSED TO:         ADDRESS:         ADDRESS:         spit. of Natural Resources         David Behm - FN/1         bx/1 Behm - FN/1         bx/2 Status         construction         REQUEST FOR BID         THIS IS NOT AN ORDER         (Name and Address)         Construction         Status         Construction         Status         Cluarity         and Unit         Interim remedial actions at the Westenberger Tile and Lumber site in accordance with the attached specifications, terms and conditions of bid.         Bidder is to complete the enclosed bid price sheet and return along with this request for bid form.         Post-It* Fax Note       7671         To Tohn Grump       Co. D NR - FN         Phone       70.200         Prome # 10.5 839-7775       Phone # 60.8 7.06-8446	ets s.13.76 (rold/2003)         ST BE SEALED AND ADDRESSED TO:         ADDRESS:         PL of Natural Resources         Javid Behn – FN1 2x 7821         DX 163707-7921         BE EQUEST FOR BID         THIS IS NOT AN ORDER         IS analysing the interview of the interview o	Bits 3.76         Productors)         ST BE SEALED AND ADDRESSED TO:         ADDRESS:         pL of Natural Resources         Javid Behn – FN1         xx 7321         on, WI 53707-7521         REQUEST FOR BID         THIS IS NOT AN ORDER         Name Address)         Cuestive for did end between to constitute resolute and between to appendix on the set of the third is hadden: the resolute of the set of the third is not the resolute of the set of the third is not the form the set of the third is not the form the set of the the set of the the there are paid and set of the there are paid to make a product on the set of the there are paid to the set of the there are and there are paid to the set of the there are paid to the set of the there are there are the paid to the set of the there are and there are and the there are are there are the paid to the set of the there are and the there are and the there are and the there are and there are are there are there are are there are are there are and there are are there are and there are and the there are are are there are are

Bob Reichelt - Loncoln Co. Landdill 1715-536-9636 FAX 715-536-6361

#### BID PRICE SHEET FOR ABANDONMENT OF THE WEISENBERGER TIE & LUMBER CCA TREATMENT BUILDING SITE MARATHON CITY, WISCONSIN REQUEST FOR BID #

NOTE TO BIDDERS: All blank spaces requiring input below must be filled in. Bid items are described in the Scope of Work.

Bid Item	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Remove and drum the sludge from the tank bottoms. Drums are to be stored on- site adjacent to access road.	DRUM	600 gallons	3,00	1800.00
2	Dispose of all miscellaneous non- hazardous trash, building contents, soil cuttings (from on-site drums), and clean and recycle onsite drums.	1.5	1121	1750,00	1750,00
3	Clean and transport on-site tanks and piping to metal recycler.	LS		1500,00	1500,00
4	Remove building and transport metal siding to metal recycler. Landfill remainder of building.	LS	1	4500,00	4500,00
5	Remove and dispose of concrete apron and concrete perimeter wall. Fill building basement to grade.	LS	1	2350,00	2350,00
6	Excavate and dispose of contaminated surface soil beneath the drip pad apron.	TONS	54	34,00	1836,00
*f f	Excavate and dispose of drip pad.	TONS	36	34.00	1224,00
8	Excavate and dispose of drip pad debris pile and two feet of soil beneath drip pad debris pile.	TONS	30	34.00	1020,00
9	Abandon on-site monitoring wells and water supply well.	LS	1	1150,00	1150.00
10	Site grading, topsoil, seeding, fertilizing and mulching disturbed areas. Grade elevations must decrease from South to North.	SF	3500	0.50	1750,00
				Total Cost	18 880 0

Total Cost 18. 880.00 ine Structures, Fic, MARK SCHIMITZ Date

NOTE: Bidders being considered for award may be required to provide a further detailed breakdown of the cost of the work. If so requested, the bidder shall substantiate any price or prices with additional detailed price breakdown.

APR-08-2005 FRI 07:40 AM DNR FINANCE

Alma FARMERS UNION GOOP. MODENA WI AG DIG I SPREADING ARRIL 2004 GUGINEOR : CEDAR Corporation % MARK NERSW

715 235 9081

Smith Find SERVICE LOYAL WE PETRO. DIG JWE ZOUY GUGWOOK: REI 715-675-9784 % KEN LASSA

Gobby Ryle Oil EAN CHARE WE July 2004 PARD. DIE REI EN GINERAL 715675 9784 % KEN LASSA

A MENOWIQUE PARMERS UNION GOOD? MENOWINE WE AUGUST ZOUY AG DIG ENGWEER Appha TERRA SCHENCE 754572944 % SERRY Pheloni

GHIDORZI CONSTRUCTION Wanson WI Sduart DIG (old laundrymat) August 2004 GNGNADE 7156759784 RET % DAVE LARSW ARCADIA Coop. AVENDIA WEE PETRO DIG OKTOBER 2004 GNEWER METCO 608 781 8879 To TASIN Pour // Butthe Oil AlmA CANTOR WI PETRO DIG November 2004. 608 781 8879 METCO ENGNER % JAJUN Powell Hawkins (Batter Oil) Havkin's WI PETED DIG November 2004 75675978" RET ENGINEER % MATT RAHA

APR-08-2005 FRI 07:40 AM DNR FINANCE FAX NO. 6082646277

Mark Gillotti Dez PARK WI Friel oil PIG DECEMBER 2004 ENGINEER CEDAR CORP 715235 9081 % MATT TAYLOR

Amarcon BAR ZIJOBS Corbins BAK Superior WI FEARO DIGS November 2004 RET 756759784 % ANDY DETFORE GNGINTER-

Bid Abstract

1

-

•

### Weisenberger Tie and Lumber CCA Treatment Building Site

				Chiet		Sratt	of	D'He.	Sunte	ionnental services	OKSCO	nstruction Services	pher	eo me.	Ostolic	
Bid Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity		Extende Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost		Extended Cost
s and the second s	DRUM/ Use 600 gallons	600		575.0	0 1.25	750.00	131.81	1,449.91	8.50	5,100.00	3.00	1,800.00	22.00	13,200.00	14.50	8,700.00
2 Dispose of all miscellaneous non- hazardous trash, building contents, soil cuttings (from on-site drums), and clean and recycle onsite drums.	LS	1		1,025,0	0 100.00	100.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	700.00	700.00	350.00	350.00
3 Clean and transport on-site tanks and piping to metal recycler.	LS	1		2,100/0	0 1,815.00	1,815.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	300.00	300.00
4 Remove building and transport metal siding to metal recycler. Landfill remainder of building.	LS	1		2,200.0	0 10,215.00	10,215.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	17,900.00	17,900.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	11,950.00	11,950.00
5 Remove and dispose of concrete apron and concrete perimeter wall. Fill building basement to grade.	LS	1		2,310.0	0 500.00	500.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	2,350.00	2,350.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
6 Excavate and dispose of contaminated surface soil beneath the drip pad apron.	TONS	54	28.	00 1,512.0	0 49.00	2,646.00	41.66	2,249.64	77.00	4,158.00	34.00	1,836.00	75.00	4,050.00	56.00	3,024.0
7 Excavate and dispose of drip pad.	TONS	36	21.	90 / 788.4	0 49.00	1,764.00	41.66	1,499.76	72.00	2,592.00	34.00	1,224.00	75.00	2,700.00	50.00	1,800.0
8 Excavate and dispose of drip pad debris pile and two feet of soil beneath drip pad debris pile.	TONS	30	21.	630.0	0 49.00	1,470.00	41.66	1,249.80	72.00	2,160.00	34.00	1,020.00	100.00	3,000.00	52.00	1,560.0
9 Abandon on-site monitoring wells and water supply well.	LS	1		475.0	0 400.00	400.00	600.00	600.00	6,100.00	6,100.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,950.00	1,950.00
10 Site grading, topsoil, seeding, fertilizing and mulching disturbed areas. Grade elevations must decrease from South to North.	SF	3500	6.	50 1,750.0	0 0.60	2,100.00	1.20	4,200.00	1.70	5,950.00	0.50	1,750.00	0.70	2,450.00	1.08	3,780.00
Total Cost			İ	13,365.4		21,760.00		23,249.11		68,860.00	(	18,880.00	N	34,900.00		35,514.00
				T	R LAR							në de Ta			ž	

- Cover Sheet Fed Ex

Ean Claire Mike Ulson 831-8484 MSDS Sheet In makinal

E-072-02

Bid Abstra	ct -						senberger Tie A Treatment											k 1	E-072	:-02
	н. А.					1		' I	,	1				07	<u> </u>	<u></u>				-,
	• •			Cleary	water logies		st		D. He.	Sunde	it mentales	North.	Abaintubo onkette mo water solgaly web. Site grading opsoil and mulching obsturi	Excavate and dispo Excavate and dispo pile and two feet of t decosy pile	and concrete perime basement to grade. Excavate and dispoi surface soil beneath	piping to yetal recy Remove building an siding to metal-recy remainder of building Remove and discost	hazardous trash, bu hazardous trash, bu cuttings (from on-site cuttings (from on-site clean and transport	Remove and drum t tank bottoms. Drums site adjacent to acco	Description &	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity		Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost		Extended Cost		Anto INA well and Sectimo: fertilization of the section of the sec	se of due pad.	ther CF Fill build	ler, lindif Cetal	ilding contents, si dring contents, si dring), and cle rums e on-singlanks and		Extended Cost	
	Remove and drum the sludge from the tank bottoms. Drums are to be stored on-site adjacent to access road.	DRUM/ Use 600 gallons	600		575.00	1.25	750.00	131.81	1,449.91	8.50	5,100.00		0% \$			ŝ  <u> </u> ₽0   178,; 	200.00 p	allons Queso QUESO		<u> </u>
2	Dispose of all miscellaneous non- hazardous trash, building contents, soil cuttings (from on-site drums), and clean and recycle onsite drums.	LS	1		1,025.00	100.00	100.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	1,750.0		750,000 21.90	2700.0		7 <u>0</u> 0.00	350.60	d Unit	<u></u>
3	Clean and transport on-site tanks and piping to metal recycler.	LS	1		2,100.00	1,815.00	1,815.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	1.500.0		500g0g	1800.0		100.00	380.00	<u>-</u>	
4	Remove building and transport metal siding to metal recycler. Landfill remainder of building.	LS	1		2,200.00	10,215.00	10,215.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	17,900.00	17,900.00	4 500.0 21,760	0 80 22100 22100	500%0%	3g200.0	21500 10,215,	280.00	11,950.00	2 11,950 00	D
	Remove and dispose of concrete apron and concrete perimeter wall. Fill building basement to grade.	LS	1	-	2,310.00	500.00	500.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	2 350.0	90	350.00	-2,500.(	D 3,900,00	500.00 8 8	2,100.00	2,100 00	ō
	Excavate and dispose of contaminated surface soil beneath the drip pad apron.	TONS	54	28.00	1,512.00	49.00	2,646.00	41.66	2,249.64	77.00	4,158.00	1249 111	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	836 00	<sup>124964</sup> 75.0	17,90 1300 00 17,90 90 90 90 92	050.00			0
7	Excavate and dispose of drip pad.	TONS	36	21.90	788.40	49.00	1,764.00	41.66	1,499.76	72.00	2,592.00	34.0	03 8	224.00	8 75.6	<b>90 92</b> ,	700.00	§ §0.00	F & 1,800 0	ō
8	Excavate and dispose of drip pad debris pile and two feet of soil beneath drip pad debris pile.	TONS	30	21.00	630.00	49.00	1,470.00	41.66	1,249.80	72.00	2,160.00	8834.0 8	9,990 00 1,1	020 <u>0</u> 0	4100.0	17,300 00 4,5	00.00	52.00	04 °.1%560.00	ō
	water supply well.	LS	1	- 1	475.00	400.00	400.00	600.00	600.00	6,100.00	6,100.00	1,150.0		,150908	2900.	30 32, 11 5	000.00	1,8	DE % 1,950.00	
	Site grading, topsoil, seeding, fertilizing and mulching disturbed areas. Grade elevations must decrease from South to North.	SF	3500	0.50	1,750.00	0.60	2,100.00	1.20	4,200.00	1.70	5,950.00	8 0.9 92	0000 2,000 00 2	750808 8 75 8 8 9 20	7500 4		450.00 E	22 00 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Unit Cost E	
	Total Cost		¢.		13,365.40	-	21,760.00		23,249.11		68,860.00	8	8 18	880 00	8 8	8 34,	90.00	8	10 35,514.0	ō
- - -										,		35,514 00	1,950 00 1,950 00 1 08 3,780 00	50,00 1,800 00 52,00 1,560 00	56.00 3,024 00	11,950 00 11,950 00	300 00 300 00	14.50 8,700.00	Cost Extended	

Weisenberger Tie and Lumber CCA Treatment Building Site

.

E-072-02

Grump, John R.

From: Sent: To: Subject: Behn, David Friday, April 08, 2005 12:47 PM Grump, John R.; Stewart, Marie RE: Weisenberger CCA Cleanup Contract

The purchase order number is NME00001148. I will try to finish it and get it in the mail today, but more than likely it will be mailed Monday.

Good luck with your retirement.

Dave

From:	Grump, John R.
Sent:	Friday, April 08, 2005 12:09 PM
То:	Behn, David; Stewart, Marie
Subject:	Weisenberger CCA Cleanup Contract

Hello Dave and Marie. I just gave DKS Construction Services the OK to schedule the work at Weisenbergers. I reviewed the site work with Mark Schmitz and we appear to be on the same page. They were the low bid after Clearwater Technologies dropped their bid. They are planning on getting started at the site on April 18, 2004. They are having Advanced Tank Services sub-contract the tank clean-up. Dave, please add Advanced Tank Services to their bid as a sub. Apparently these people have trouble following directions; what can I say!! You also said you would send out the P.O. to them. They are expecting it. Thank you both for expediting this project. This is my last one and you have both made it enjoyable. Take care.



































